By Profile 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5

   Floating rate deposits 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5

   Split by Currency 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.5

   AUD 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

   CAD 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

   GBP 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

   USD 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.0

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

56

Key sensitivities on 1H23 Margin Income

• If interest rates were 25 basis points higher in 1H23, Margin Income and Management EBIT would have been $20.2m higher at $364.3m.

• If interest rates were 25 basis points lower and exposed balances were 10% lower in 1H23, Margin Income would have been $48.2m lower at $295.9m.

• If interest rates were 25 basis points higher and exposed balances were 10% higher in 1H23, Margin Income would have been $52.3m higher at $396.4m.

• If the CAD and GBP fx rates (relative to USD) were 10% weaker, Margin Income would have been $5.4m lower at $338.7m.

• If the CAD and GBP fx rates (relative to USD) were 10% stronger, Margin Income would have been $5.4m higher at $349.6m.

USD M USD M

At actual rates -25bps Base Case +25bps At actual rates -10% Base Case +10%

-10% 295.9 314.0 332.1 -10% 338.7 341.5 344.3

Base

Case
324.0 344.1 364.3

Base

Case
341.3 344.1 347.0

10% 352.1 374.3 396.4 +10% 344.0 346.8 349.6

2 Assumes exposed yield is maintained on increased or decreased balances.

1 Assumes movements in short term floating rates impact entire non-hedged exposed balances. Note - 1H23 Base Case non-hedged balances are $16.1bn of which a 25bps movement in floating rates

equates to $20.1m for the half year

Interest Rate and Balance Sensitivity Currency Sensitivity

Interest Rates
1 GBP FX rate

E
x
p
o
se

d

B
a
la

n
ce

s
2

C
A
D

F
X
 R

a
te

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

57

8%

32%

30%

30%

Debt Facilities Maturity Profile and Composition – at 31 December 2022

Maturity Profile Composition of drawn debt facilities